Town of Greensboro P.O. Box 119 Greensboro, VT 05841 (802) 533-2640 Fax (802) 533-2191 zoning@greensborovt.gov

Greensboro Development Review Board Warning

The Greensboro Development Review Board will conduct a virtual reorganizational and discussion meeting on Thursday, October 5, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. on ZOOM.

Agenda:

- 1. Election of officers.
- 2. Site visits.
- 3. Other.
- 4. Discussion of the Greensboro planning commission's proposed bylaw amendments, Miscellaneous Changes and the Shoreland Protection District, draft approved by the planning commission on September 5, 2023.

The virtual hearing is open to the public. The Zoom meeting number is 824 558 6005. There is no password. You may phone into the ZOOM meeting at: 646 931 3860. A link is also available on the Town website at greensborovt.gov.

The proposed bylaw amendments drafts are available for review at the Greensboro Town Hall or at the Greensboro Town website, greensborovt.gov. Interested persons may join the ZOOM hearing or send a letter or email (zoning@greensborovt.gov) to the Development Review Board at the Greensboro Town Clerk's office to comment.

— Greensboro Development Review Board